Contract Amendment

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Coliin County Administration Building

Two (2) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Effective Date 10/1/2021
Services, Inc. Contract No. 2017-270
12750 Merit Drive, Suite 1000 Contract Insurance, Workers' Compensation
Dalias, TX 75251 Excess Liability

Awarded by Court Order No.: 2017-734-09-25

Amendment One Court Order No.: 2019-841-09-23

Amendment Two Court Order No.:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Renew contract for the period October 1, 2021, through and including September 30, 2022, for the amount of
$129,396.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect
and may only be modified in writing signed by both parties.

ACCEPTED BY:

Wes Vandervoort (Print Name)

Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management

Services, Inc.

12750 Merit Drive, Suite 1000

Dallas, TX 75251

TITLE: Branch Manager
DATE: Sep 2,2021
Signature:

Wes Vandervoort (Sep 2,2021 13:15 CDT)

Email: wes_vandervoort@ajg.com
Title; Branch Manager

Company: Arthur J. Gallagher & Co.

ACCEPTED AND AUTHORIZED BY
AUTHORITY OF COLLIN COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS COURT

Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, Texas 75071

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
Purchasing Agent
DATE:




